Al. Komisji Edukacji Narodowej 21
02-797 Warszawa  POLAND
tel/fax +48-22-4481970
e-mail: pctherm@pctherm.com.pl
TEMPERATURE REGULATOR RET62
DIN-RAIL CASING                                              PANEL CASING
PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
RET-62 is a microprocessor temperature regulator with a linear control characteristic. Version with 1 relay
fulfills the role of an on-off control with hysteresis, and a version with two relays is a three-state control or a
meter with an independent signaling of overrun of two set temperature thresholds.
RET-62 measures temperature by means of a PT-100 sensor attached with a triple conductor.
The control software compares measured temperature with set points. The results of this comparison are
command signals which switch relays according to the control configuration settings.
When relays are on it is signaled with light-emitting diodes on the control front panel. The values of
temperature and other parameters are being shown on a three-digit display.
APPLICATION
RET-62 is assigned to control temperature in rooms, cooling chambers, dryers, bakeries, pressure plates etc.,
or to signal an overrun the set temperature thresholds.
This control cannot be used as a protective control for containers and other devices.
MODELS AVAILABLE
1. Controls:
RET62/OT/W100/P1 - panel casing; measuring range: -50…+100ºC; 1 relay
RET62/OS/W100/P1 - DIN-rail casing; measuring range: -50…+100ºC; 1 relay
RET62/OT/W500/P1 - panel casing; measuring range: 0…+500ºC; 1 relay
RET62/OS/W500/P1 - DIN-rail casing;  measuring range: 0…+500ºC; 1 relay
The foregoing models are equipped with one relay, whose switch-over moments depend on the set point
and hysteresis. It can execute heating or cooling functions.
In case of the sensor error the relay can be turned on cyclically.
APPLICATION: the meter with 1 alarm threshold or the on-off control with hysteresis.
2. Controls:
RET62/OT/W100/P2 - panel casing; measuring range: -50…+100ºC; 2 relays
RET62/OS/W100/P2 -  DIN-rail casing; measuring range: -50…+100ºC; 2 relays
RET62/OT/W500/P2 - panel casing; measuring range: 0…+500ºC; 2 relays
RET62/OS/W500/P2 - DIN-rail casing;  measuring range: 0…+500ºC; 2 relays
The foregoing models are equipped with two relays which switch-over moments depend on two set
temperature thresholds. The P1 relay operates according to an absolute threshold and P2 relay according
to an absolute threshold or with respect to a P1 relay threshold. The directions of operation of relays are set
in configuration. In case of the sensor error the P1 relay can be turned on cyclically.
APPLICATION: meter with 2 alarm thresholds; linear on-off or three-state control
3. Controls:
RET62/OT/W100/P2G1 - panel casing; measuring range: -50…+100ºC; 2 relays
RET62/OS/W100/P2G1 -  DIN-rail casing; measuring range: -50…+100ºC; 2 relays
The foregoing models are equipped with two relays. The P1 relay operates according to a temperature
threshold and P2 relay is switched with delay to P1 or is turned on and off cyclically. In case of cyclic
operation P2 can operate completely regardless of P1 or can be turned on during P1 is on and can operate
cyclically only if P1 is turned off. In case of the sensor error the P1 relay can be turned on cyclically.
APPLICATION:
- temperature meter with alarm threshold and additional signaling of alarm threshold overrun for longer
period than the set point.
- on-off control with hysteresis and additional delayed output
- on-off control with mixing function
4. Controls:
RET62/OT/W400/P2G2 - panel casing; measuring range: 0…+400ºC; 2 relays
RET62/OS/W400/P2G2 - DIN-rail casing; measuring range: 0…+400ºC; 2 relays
The foregoing models are equipped with two relays. The P1 relay operates according to a temperature
threshold and pulses during activation time when P2 is turned on and off cyclically. In case of cyclic
operation P2 can operate completely regardless of P1 or can be turned on during P1 is on and can operate
cyclically only if P1 is turned off. In case of the sensor error the P1 relay is off.